Features
IF(AV)    400A TC =125
Peak  Forward  Surge IFSM            3000A
V F
IR
mA
T J = 25
T J =
mA3
50 150
         (Per  pkg)
         (Per  leg)
         (Per  leg)
.
NOTE  :
   (1)
Voltage          (Per  leg)
Instantaneous
NOTE (1)
MBRT400150(A)D(R)
      0.88V
-1-
mA10 T J = 100
Maximum
Instantaneous
Forward  Voltage
Reverse  Current  At
Maximum
Average  Forward
Current
Current
8.3ms,half  sine
Pulse  Test: Pulse  Width 300 ,Duty<2%
High  surge  Capability
Type 150V  V
Rated  DC  Blocking
IFM=200A;TJ=25
SCHOTTKY  DIODE  MODULE  TYPE  400A
Storage  Temperature      : -55  to+150
Operating  Temperature : -55  to+150
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD
Electrcal Characteristics @ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified
Maximum Ratings
Isolation Type  Package
Electrically Isolation base plate
R   j c            /W
         (Per  leg)
0.35
Maximum  Thermal
Resistance  Junction
To  Case
May 2014
Isolation Voltage Viso 1500 V A.C. 1 minute
NAME  PLATE
90.17(3.550)
92.71(3.650)
62.50(2.460)
60.50(2.380)
3.35(0.132)
3.02(0.119)
Max
18.30(0.730)
80.01(3.150)
40.26(1.585)
39.75(1.565)
20.32(0.800)
17.78(0.700)
Ø 13(0.511)
Ø 12(0.472)
1/4-20 UNC FULL
7.49(0.511)
6.99(0.472)
DIA
33.72(1.327)
THREE TOWER
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
MBRT400150AD             MBRT400150ADR                MBRT400150D
®
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
-2-
®
MBRT400150(A)D(R)
0 18030 60 90 120
0
80
150
Volts
1 1004
600
 1200
8
2 6 10 20 60 8040
 1800
 2400
3000
0
3600
0           0.4           0.6        0.8           1.0          1.2        1.4
120
40
160
200
 240
1
2
4
6
10
60
100
200
400
600
5020 30 40 10060 908070
4
6
20
10
0.4
0.6
1
2
40
60
100
0.1
0.2
Instantaneous  Forward Voltage -Volts
                    Cycles
Number Of Cycles At 60Hz - Cycles
Figupre.3 - Peak Forward Surge  Current
Figure.1 - Typical Forward Characteristics Figure.2 - Forward Derating Curve
   Single  Phase,Half  Wave
60Hz  Res  istive or Inductive Load
Figure.4 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
                Volts
Revers  Voltage - Volts(%)
TJ =25
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
TJ =25
TJ =150
TJ =100
TJ =25
1000
Case  Temperature -
40
20
0
P
ea
k
Fo
rw
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
A
m
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
m
A
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
May 2014